60
GLD150 Gold Performance Medical Switchers
150 Watt Single Output
Ac Input
85-264 Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase.
Input Current
2.8 A line current maximum, at 90 Vac, 60 Hz with full rated load,
power factor .99  typical, .96 minimum.  Input current harmonic

1. MTBF study
2. DVT Data
3. EMC / Susceptibility test results
FEATURES:
• Compact 4.5” x 7” x 1.7” size
• Power factor corrected to IEC 1000-3-2 Class A
• Less than 300 µA leakage
• EMI compliance to CISPR11, FCC Class B
• Power fail and remote sense standard
• Medical Approved to UL2601-1, IEC601-1/60601-1
and CSA-C22.2 No. 601.1
• 2 year warranty
• marked to LVD
SPECIFICATIONS:
61
GLD150 Medical Switchers 150 Watt Multiple Output
Notes:
A. Maximum continuous current rating for unrestricted convection cooling.
B. Maximum continuous current rating with 150 LFM air or peak rating.
C. Add “C” suffix for cover option and derate convection rating to 130 W.

Medical
Model
Output
Voltage
Output
Current (A)
Output
Current (B)
Voltage
Adjustment
Total
Regulation
OVP
Setpoint
Ripple/ Noise
GLD150-12 12 V 12.5  A 15 A  ± 5% 2% 14 +  1 .1  V
1%
GLD150-15 15 V 10 A 12 A  ± 5% 2% 18.5  +  1 .5  V 1%
GLD150-24 24 V 6.2  A 7.5  A ± 5% 2% 28 +  2 .5  V 1%
GLD150-28 28 V 5.3  A 6.4  A ± 5% 2% 34 +  2 .8  V 1%
GLD150-48 48 V 3.2  A 3.75 A ± 5% 2% 55 +  4 .0  V 1%
latnemnorivnE
noitacificepS gnitarepO gnitarepo-noN
)A(erutarepmeT scepslaudividnieeS 58+ot04- oC
)A(ytidimuH HR%59ot0 HR%59ot0